
CI1Y OF SHERWOOD, OREGON 

RESOLUTION NO. 320 

A RESOLUTION AIXJPTING A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS IN 
1HE FY 1984-1985 BUDGET. 

Be it resolved that the City Cotmcil of the City of Sherwood hereby 
adopts the supplemental budget as approved by the Budget Committee for 
FY 1984-1985 in the total sum of $119,008.00, said supplemental budget being 
now on file at City Hall., located at 90 N.W. Park Street, Sherwood, Oregon 
97140. 

Be it resolved that the City Council hereby also increases appropria­
tions in the current 1984-1985 fiscal year budget and that the supplemental 
budget is appropriated as follows: 

GENERAL FUND 

Materials and Services 

Total General Fund .Appropriation 

PARK CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 

Transfer to General Ftmd 

Total Park Capital Projects Ftmd .Appropriation 

ROAD AND STREET FUND 

Capital OUtlay 

Total Road and Street Ftmd .Appropriation 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 

Interest Payment 

Total Debt Service Fund .Appropriation 

BANCROFT REDEMPTION FUND 

Transfer to Debt Service Fund 

Total Bancroft Redemption Ftmd .Appropriations 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$73,800.00 

$73,800.00 

$12,604.00 

$12,604.00 

$12,604.00 

$12,604.00 

PASSED BY THE CI1Y COUNCIL IBIS ~ DAY OF '{'{\ (} h r.l , 1985. 

City of Sherwood 

ATTEST: 

Reso. No.--21Q__ 


